,	RECEIVED			o. 11 Land Officia	1		
Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 6 copies For Lease - 5 copies	002	State of New Mex Minerals and Natural Res CONSERVATIO	ources Department	B of M Operator <b>30-</b> 0	15-2		
DISTRICT I P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM	1 88249ESLA, OFFICE	P.O. Box 2088 anta Fe, New Mexico 8	3	<del>30-0</del>	15 21577	) on New Wells) 🗢	
DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, N				5. Indicate Type of Lease STATE X FEE			
DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Azter	5, NM 87410			6. Sine Oil	<del>ه دين</del> لين الع V-2394		
	ION FOR PERMIT	O DRILL, DEEPEN, O	R PLUG BACK	<i>\////////////////////////////////////</i>			
1a. Type of Work:			_	7. Lease Nau	me or Unit Ag	reement Name	
b. Type of Well:	. 🗌 RE-ENTER	X DEEPEN	PLUG BACK				
OL. CAS WELL WELL	OTHER	SD-CLE 20NE [		A11	ied Comn	n.	
2. Name of Operator				8. Well No.			
Manzano Oil C	Corporation 🗸	505/623-1996		9. Pool pame	1		
3. Address of Operator P.O. Box 210	7, Roswell, NM	88202-2107	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Penlon Delaware		
4. Well Location Unit LetterB	: 660 Feet F	rom The North	Line and 19	<u>80</u> Fea	From The	East Line	
Section 2	.7 Towa	nip 20S Rang	₽ 27E	NMPM	Edo	ly County	
		10. Proposed Depth		Formation		12. Rotary or C.T.	
		2900		Delaware		Reverse Unit	
13. Elevations (Snow whethe 3259 ° GL		4. Kind & Status Plug. Bood Statewide	15. Drilling Contractor		••	ble Work will san y 21, 1989	
17.	pp	OPOSED CASING AN	D CEMENT PROG	RAM			
SIZE OF HOLE	SIZE OF CASING	WEIGHT PER FOOT	SETTING DEPTH	SACKS OF	CEMENT	EST. TOP	
17	12 3/4"	31	338	350 sks+			
11	8 5/8"	24	2300	975 sks		200	
7 7/8	4 1/2"	11.6	2900	200 sks		1750	
Manzano plans	to reenter the	Allied Comm. #1 w	ell which was	drilled,		ed and plugged	

by Penroc Oil Corporation, clean out the hole to a total depth of 2900'. A 4 1/2" production casing string will be run to TD and cemented back into the 8 5/8" casing. The Delaware Sand will be perforated from 2740-2820' and tested. The well will be fraced, if necessary, and completed as a Delaware gas producer. A 6"-900 Series Shaffer BOP will be used during reentry operations. FORDARIA PEPTAGA CALLAND

APPROVAL VALID FOR 180	
PERMIT 12.44.00	0
UNLESS DATI LING UNDERWAY	(

12 A. A. D

- i.e. # (j. # )

POST ID-1 PL T-29-87 IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM: PROPOSAL IS TO DEBMEN OR FLUG BACK, GIVE DATA ON PRESENT PRODUCTIVE ZONE AND PROPOSED NEW PRODUCTIVE ZONE GIVE BLOWOUT PREVENTENT PROPOSED NEW PRODUCTIVE

I hereby certify that the information is SKINATURE	above is frue and compliane to the best of my knowled	me me belief. V.P. Land	DATE7/19/89
(This space for State Lise)	ORIGINAL SIGNED BY MIKE WILLIAMS SUPERVISER, DISTRICT IN	_ TTLL	JUL 2 7 1989

Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 copies Fee Lease - 3 copies

DISTRICT I P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240

DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210

DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

RECEIVED

Form C-102 Revised 1-1-89

## OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P.O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

## JUL 20 '89

Q. C. Q.

## WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

All Distances must be from the outer boundaries of the section

Operator							Lesse					Well No.	
Manzano Oil Corporation					Allied Comm.					1			
Unit Letter	Sectio	)AB		Townsh			Range				County		
В		27		20	) Sou	th	2	7 East	N	MPM		Eddy	
Actual Footage Loca	vion of	Well:											
660	feet f	rom the		<u>lorth</u>		line and		1980	feet	from L	<b>be</b> East_	line	
Ground level Elsv.			-	Formatic			Pool					Dedicated Acre	age:
3259'		Del	aware	<u>e Sano</u>	<u>d</u>		Penl	<u>on Delaw</u>	vare			160	Acres
1. Outline	the ac	reage d	odicated	to the mi	bjoct wel	il by colored per	cil or hachun	s marks on the	pial below.				
2. If more	s than o	ae leta	e is dodi	cated to t	he well, d	outline each and	identify the (	waenship there	of (both as to v	vorkin	g interest and :	royalty).	
								-					
				-	enhip is	dedicated to the	well, have the	is interest of al	i owners beca c	onsoli	dated by com	nunitization,	
	Yes	<b>ce</b> -pcu	ling, etc. X	No	If an	swer is "yes" tyj	e of consolid	ation					
If answer		list the		and tract		ions which have			(Use reverse si	de of			
this form i			ioned to	the mell	until all	interests have b		ad Abu commu	nitization paiti		formed moolin		
			-			cat, has been ap				Leucu,	ioicai-poom		
											OPEDAT	OD CEDTER	
		1				1	r i	1				OR CERTIFI Searry's that t	
		1				à		1		ca		a in true and a	
		Í				3		1		1 pe	s of hey know	ydes and belief.	•
		Ì					<u>k</u>	1980	<b>&gt;</b>		/n/	(41)	
		İ						1	-	SI,	envoire	V I	
		1.						1			Jim B	841	
		Ì										t dan t a f	امسما
		-1-				† <b></b>					<u>ice pres</u>	<u>ident of</u>	Lano
		Í						Ì				Oil Corp	oration
		Ì						1			mpany		
		Í						1			7/19/89		
		Ì						1			ale		
		i						Ì					
		i		v	2204	COVERS		Ì			SIDVEN	OR CERTIF	
					a subscription of the local division of the						SOLVEI	OK CLATIN	CATION
		i		EN	TIRE	SECTION		Ī			hereby certify	y that the well	location shown
		i						i		0	s this plat w	as plassed from	field notes of
		i						i				made by me d that the sam	
		i									•	best of my	
		ł						i			lief.		-
								i		╎┝╤	Late Surveyed		
													-
		,								1 s	ignature & Se	ম প	
						1		i		Ē	rofessional Su	rveyor	
								i			See	original	nlat
								i		f		yor's sig	
								i		`			
								•					
		1						1		C	enificate No.		
					<u></u>					;			
0 330 660	990	1320	1650	1980 2	310 26	40 20	0 1500	1000	500 (	5			

COPIES RECEIVED		]		Form C-103			
TRIBUTION				Supersedes Oid C-102 and C-103			
Fi	1		NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION	Effective 1-1-65			
FILE	1.1.	1	الدهيد المساعين كالح المسالين				
U.S.G.S.			0	5a. Indicate Type of Lease			
LAND OFFICE			SEP 3 1980	State X Fee			
OPERATOR	ì			5, State Oil & Gas Lease No.			
			<u>0 6 6</u>	к-4397			
(DO NOT USE THIS F	SU		Y NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS. POSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG DACK TO SO OFFERENT RESERVOIR. ON FOR PERMIT - (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.)				
•				7. Unit Agreement Name			
OIL GAS		]	OTHER- Plug and Abandon				
. Nacle of Operator				8, Farm or Lease Name			
Penroc Oil	Co	rnor	ration	Allied-Comm.			
. Address of Operator	9. Well No.						
P O Draw	er	831.	Midland, Texas 79702	1			
Location of Well	10. Field and Pool, or Wildcat						
В		1	.980 FEET FROM THE EAST LINE AND 660 FEET FRO	Avalon Mozrow			
UNIT LETTER			PEET PROM THE LINE AND PEET PRO	<i></i>			
North			DN 27 TOWNSHIP 205 RANGE 27				
THE	LINE.	SECTI	NA FOWNSHIP RANGE NAME	~ΔΠΠΠΠΠΠΠΠΠΠ			
	$\overline{\Pi}$	$\overline{\Pi}$	15. Elevation (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.)	12. County			
	())	////	3259 GR	Eddy			
16.	Ch Ch	ححد	Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or O	ther Data			
NOT				IT REPORT OF:			
NUT	CE (		TENTION TO. SUBSEQUE				
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK	1		PLUG AND ABANDON REMEDIAL WORK	ALTERING CASING			
	4		COMMENCE DRILLING OPHS.	PLUG AND ABANDONMENT			
TEMPORARILY ABANDON	-		CHANGE PLANS CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB				
PULL OR ALTER CASING			OTHER Final Clean Up	of location			
0TH 5 9							

C/SF

On 8-20-80 location was leveled, cellar filled and debris removed. Location

is ready for final inspection for final approval of plug and abandon.

Refer to Form 103 dated 5-27-80 for plugging information.

18. I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

SIGNED B. J. Jalley	TITLE Pres	ident	DATE	9-2-80
APPROVED BY Mile Stulkeright	TITLE OIL AR	D GAS INSPLCTOR	DATE _	SEP 111980